SYLVANIA LED Specialty Lamps are direct replacements for halogen
lamps. They are available in a variety of shapes and base types, and
in a natural white 3000K.
The compact size of the Specialty Lamps makes them ideal for a variety
of applications in both residential and commercial applications, including
vehicles, closets, under cabinets, chandeliers, displays, sconces, task
lighting, and work lamps.
These bulbs have all the features of your typical LEDs, such as low
heat emission, high energy efficiency, and a long rated life of 10,000
or 15,000 hours (L70).
Application Information
Applications
 — Chandeliers
 — Closets
 — Sconces
 — Task lights
 — Work lamps
Application Notes
1.  Operating temperatures between -20°C
and 45°C.
2. Suitable for damp locations.
3. Not suitable for dimming applications.
SYLVANIA LED Specialty Lamps
Specifications and Certifications
LED500R5   11-22
C US
Wedge
G9
E11 G4 G4.5 GY6.35 G8
GY8.6
BA15d
E17
35W G9 20W G9G8 G8G4 G4E17 E11
E12
E12 E26
R7S
Product Offering
Bulb Shape Base Type Wattage CCT
C7 E12 1 3000K
G4.5 E10 0.5 3000K
S6 E12 1 3000K
S11 E26 1.5 3000K
T6 BA15D 3.5 3000K
T6 E11 3.5 3000K
T6 G4 1, 2, 2.5 3000K
T6 R7S 12 3000K
T6 GY6.35 2 3000K
T6 G8 2, 4.5 3000K
T6 GY8.6 2 3000K
T6 G9 2, 3.5 3000K
T6 WEDGE 2 3000K
T6 E17 2, 4 3000K
Key Features & Benefits
 — Available in a variety of shapes,
sizes, and base configurations
 — Available in 3000K CCT
 — UV and IR free
 — Clean design and fully enclosed
lamps
 — Long life up to 10,000 or 15,000
hours (L70)
 — Suitable for both residential and
commercial applications
Ordering Guide
LED XX / G4 / X / 8 30 / BL
LED Lamp Wattage
0.5 = 0.5W
1 = 1W
1.5 = 1.5W
2 = 2W
2.5 = 2.5W
3.5 = 3.5W
4 = 4W
4.5 = 4.5W
12 = 12W
Base Type
BA15D, E12, E11,
E10, G4, GY6.35, G8,
GY8.6, G9, R7S, E26,
E17, WEDGE
F = Frosted
_ = Clear
CRI= 80+ Color Temperature Blister Pack
Specification Data
Catalog # Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation
Bulb
Shape
Bulb
Type Wattage
Lumens
(lm)
Replacement
Wattage Finish
Input
Voltage
Avg. Rated
Life (L70) CCT CRI Dimmable
74669* LED3.5BA15DF830BL 6/CS 1/SKU T6 BA15D 3.5 250 25 Frosted 120 15,000 3000K 80 No
74672 LED1C7F830BL 6/CS 1/SKU C7 E12 1 30 5 Frosted 120 15,000 3000K 80 No
74673 LED1C7830BL 6/CS 1/SKU C7 E12 1 30 5 Clear 120 15,000 3000K 80 No
74667* LED3.5E11F830BL 6/CS 1/SKU T6 E11 3.5 250 25 Frosted 120 15,000 3000K 80 No
74659* LED2.5G4F830BL 6/CS 1/SKU T6 G4 2.5 190 20 Frosted 12 15,000 3000K 80 No
74665* LED0.5G4.5830BL 6/CS 1/SKU G4.5 E10 0.5 10 2 Clear 6 15,000 3000K 80 No
74661* LED2GY6.35F830BL 6/CS 1/SKU T6 GY6.35 2 160 20 Frosted 120 15,000 3000K 80 No
74660* LED2G8F830BL 6/CS 1/SKU T6 G8 2 160 20 Frosted 120 15,000 3000K 80 No
74662* LED2GY8.6F830BL 6/CS 1/SKU T6 GY8.6 2 160 20 Frosted 120 15,000 3000K 80 No
74663* LED3.5G9F830BL 6/CS 1/SKU T6 G9 3.5 250 25 Frosted 120 15,000 3000K 80 No
74677 LED12R7S830BL 6/CS 1/SKU T6 R7S 12 1550 150 Frosted 120 15,000 3000K 80 No
74670* LEDS6F830BL 6/CS 1/SKU S6 E12 1 30 5 Frosted 120 15,000 3000K 80 No
74671 LED1S6830BL 6/CS 1/SKU S6 E12 1 30 5 Clear 120 15,000 3000K 80 No
74674 LED1.5S11F830BL 6/CS 1/SKU S11 E26 1.5 70 10 Frosted 120 15,000 3000K 80 No
74675 LED1.5S11830BL 6/CS 1/SKU S11 E26 1.5 70 10 Clear 120 15,000 3000K 80 No
74676 LED2T6830BL 6/CS 1/SKU T6 E17 2 180 20 Clear 120 15,000 3000K 80 No
74664* LED2WEDGEF830BL 6/CS 1/SKU T6 WEDGE 2 160 20 Frosted 12 15,000 3000K 80 No
41458 LED3.5T6E11830BL 6/CS 1/SKU T6 E11 3.5 350 35 Clear 120 10,000 3000K 80 Yes
41461 LED2T6G8830BL 6/CS 1/SKU T6 G8 2 170 20 Clear 120 10,000 3000K 80 Yes
41463 LED4T6E17930B 6/CS 1/SKU T6 E17 4 350 40 Clear 120 15,000 3000K 80 No
41459 LED2T6G4830BL 6/CS 1/SKU T6 G4 2 160 20 Clear 12 10,000 3000K 80 No
41462 LED3.5T6G9830BL 6/CS 1/SKU T6 G9 3.5 350 35 Clear 120 10,000 3000K 90 Yes
41464 LED1T6G4830BL 6/CS 1/SKU T6 G4 1 90 10 Clear 12 10,000 3000K 80 No
41465 LED4.5T6G8830BL 6/CS 1/SKU T6 G8 4.5 400 50 Clear 120 10,000 3000K 80 Yes
41466 LED2T6G9830BL 6/CS 1/SKU T6 G9 2 160 20 Clear 120 10,000 3000K 80 No
*Once inventory is depleted, NAED will be obsolete
74667 replaced by 41458
74659 replaced by 41459
74663 replaced by 41462
74660 replaced by 41461
74669 7467774676 74672 & 74673 74670 & 74671 74667 74665 74674 & 74675
7466474659 74660 74663 74662
1.50"
1.3"
0.76" 0.52" 0.52"
0.69"
0.76"
0.76"
0.8"
2.05"
2.14"
0.76"
1.50"
5.32"
4.65"
1.10"
1.99"2.05"2.15"
1.8"
0.55"
0.69"
0.69"
3.15"
2.36" 1.89"
1.96"
2.75"
2.08"
0.52"0.52"
0.52"
0.63"
0.57"
0.35"
0.15"
0.15"0.15"
0.16"
0.31" 0.15"0.12"
0.79"
0.75"
0.79"
1.02"
1.64"1.87"
0.35"
0.31"
41459 & 41464 41461
41465
41462
41466
41463
3.03"
0.59"
41458
0.43"
Lamp Dimensions
 /sylvania          /sylvania
© 2022 LEDVANCE LLC
LEDVANCE LLC
181 Ballardvale Street
Wilmington, MA 01887 USA
Phone  1-800-LIGHTBULB  (1-800-544-4828)
SYLVANIA and LEDVANCE are registered trademarks.
All other trademarks are those of their respective owners.
Licensee of product trademark SYLVANIA in general lighting.
Specifications subject to change without notice.